# VILLAGE OF WARRENSBURG, ILLINOIS

### **ORDINANCE NO. 775**

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1150-9 OF THE CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF WARRENSBURG ENTITLED "NUMBER OF LICENSES"

### ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF WARRENSBURG THIS 2<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2022

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Warrensburg, Macon County, Illinois, this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2022

#### ORDINANCE NO. 775

#### AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1150-9 OF THE CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF WARRENSBURG ENTITLED "NUMBER OF LICENSES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF WARRENSBURG, ILLINOIS:

### Section 1:

:7

THAT Section 1150-9 of the Code of the Village of Warrensburg, Illinois, entitled "Number of Licenses" be and the same is hereby amended by deleting the word "three", substituting in its place the following word "four", so that the Section shall read as follows:

§1150-9 NUMBER OF LICENSES: The number of licenses of all classes or kind is hereby restricted to four.

## Section 2:

THAT the Ordinance Amendment, after its passage and approval shall be published in pamphlet form and shall be in full force and effect on May 2\_, 2022, after such publication, in the manner, form and time as provided by the laws of the State of Illinois.

PRESENTED, PASSED and APPROVED this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2022.

RECORDED this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2022.

. A Le esta

Approved:

President of the Brand of Trustees of the Village of Warrensburg, Illinois

ATTEST:

Cynthia Q Hund

Village Administrative Clerk of the Village of Warrensburg, Illinois

#### CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) ss COUNTY OF MACON )

I, CYNTHIA A. HUNDLEY, certify that I am the duly appointed Village Administrative Clerk of the Village of Warrensburg, Macon County, Illinois.

I further certify that on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2022 the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Warrensburg passed and approved Ordinance No. 775, entitled "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1150-9 OF THE CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF WARRENSBURG ENTITLED 'NUMBER OF LICENSES'", which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.

The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 775, including Ordinance and cover sheet thereof was prepared, a copy of such Ordinance was posted in the Warrensburg Village Hall, the Barclay Public Library, and Warrensburg Post Office, commencing May 3, 2022, and continuing for at least 10 days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request in the office of the Village Administrative Clerk.

DATED at Warrensburg, Illinois this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2022.

Cynthia A. Hundley Village Administrative Clerk of the Village of Warrensburg, Illinois